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This Report is Run By    :  M16Hall

Report Type              :  District/Site Totals

Student Selection Status :  Only Active Students

Select on Calendar Dates:  8/23/2022 11/18/2022

No:    Print Student Names & Totals
No:    Sub-Totals by Grade
No:    Sub-Totals by ResidencyCode
Yes:   Sub-Totals for School
Yes:   Sub-Totals By Date

Special Options:
No:   Include 'Special Attendance' Log File
       If printing Student Names/Totals: ==> Include w/ each student's Totals
       No:   Combine Attendance this Year from All-Sites

No:   Include Period Zero

No:   Exclude Projected Students

This report only uses enrollment grade of 06 to 08
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***********************

**** School Totals ****

***********************

Students Enrolled

(1 day or more) Hours Attended (*) ADA (**)

Grade Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total

----- --------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------

06 15 16 31 4168.58 4769.58 8938.17 0.00 0.00 0.00

Absences: 722.92 983.92 1706.83

Possible: 4891.50 5753.50 10645.00

(85.22%) (82.90%) (83.97%)

07 15 20 35 4846.57 6021.37 10867.93 0.00 0.00 0.00

Absences: 848.43 1411.63 2260.07

Possible: 5695.00 7433.00 13128.00

(85.10%) (81.01%) (82.78%)

08 25 25 50 7199.95 7660.85 14860.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

Absences: 1366.05 949.90 2315.95

Possible: 8566.00 8610.75 17176.75

(84.05%) (88.97%) (86.52%)

----- --------------------- --------------------------------- ------------------------

Total 55 61 116 16215.10 18451.80 34666.90 .00 .00 .00

Absences: 2937.40 3345.45 6282.85

Possible: 19152.50 21797.25 40949.75

(84.66%) (84.65%) (84.66%)

* Hours Attended: Values are kept in total MINUTES, then divided by 60 (at print time),
then rounded to the nearest whole hour.

( % indicates Percent-Present: [Minutes-Attnd / Minutes-Possible] )

** Average Daily Attendance (A.D.A.): Values are kept in total MINUTES,
then divided by [Minutes For A Full-Time Student].

(these values are listed on Page1 and are provided by Person running this report )
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08/23/22 To 11/18/22 Sub Totals by Date - LS
Total Actual Total Possible

Date Enrl Min. hrs. Min. hrs. Percentage

Tuesday, 08/23/22 88 34170 569.50 34320 572.00 99.56

Wednesday, 08/24/22 94 35619 593.65 36660 611.00 97.16

Thursday, 08/25/22 98 36721 612.02 38220 637.00 96.08

Friday, 08/26/22 98 36553 609.22 38220 637.00 95.64

Monday, 08/29/22 99 35976 599.60 38610 643.50 93.18

Tuesday, 08/30/22 101 37386 623.10 39390 656.50 94.91

Wednesday, 08/31/22 101 37225 620.42 39390 656.50 94.50

Thursday, 09/01/22 102 36539 608.98 39780 663.00 91.85

Friday, 09/02/22 102 36223 603.72 39780 663.00 91.06

Tuesday, 09/06/22 103 35101 585.02 40170 669.50 87.38

Wednesday, 09/07/22 104 31155 519.25 40560 676.00 76.81

Thursday, 09/08/22 105 32987 549.78 40950 682.50 80.55

Friday, 09/09/22 105 28733 478.88 40950 682.50 70.17

Monday, 09/12/22 105 35366 589.43 40950 682.50 86.36

Tuesday, 09/13/22 105 37303 621.72 40950 682.50 91.09

Wednesday, 09/14/22 105 37649 627.48 40950 682.50 91.94

Thursday, 09/15/22 105 37460 624.33 40950 682.50 91.48

Friday, 09/16/22 105 35446 590.77 40950 682.50 86.56

Monday, 09/19/22 105 36070 601.17 40950 682.50 88.08

Tuesday, 09/20/22 105 35683 594.72 40950 682.50 87.14

Wednesday, 09/21/22 105 36389 606.48 40950 682.50 88.86

Thursday, 09/22/22 105 35381 589.68 40950 682.50 86.40

Friday, 09/23/22 105 29894 498.23 40950 682.50 73.00

Monday, 09/26/22 105 33156 552.60 40950 682.50 80.97

Tuesday, 09/27/22 105 35103 585.05 40950 682.50 85.72

Wednesday, 09/28/22 105 34563 576.05 40950 682.50 84.40

Thursday, 09/29/22 106 35389 589.82 41340 689.00 85.60

Friday, 09/30/22 106 33365 556.08 41340 689.00 80.71

Monday, 10/03/22 106 36180 603.00 41340 689.00 87.52

Tuesday, 10/04/22 106 39048 650.80 41340 689.00 94.46

Wednesday, 10/05/22 106 38421 640.35 41340 689.00 92.94

Thursday, 10/06/22 106 36705 611.75 41340 689.00 88.79

Friday, 10/07/22 106 31928 532.13 41340 689.00 77.23

Monday, 10/10/22 106 30857 514.28 41340 689.00 74.64

Tuesday, 10/11/22 109 35878 597.97 42510 708.50 84.40

Wednesday, 10/12/22 109 35901 598.35 42510 708.50 84.45

Thursday, 10/13/22 109 35615 593.58 42510 708.50 83.78

Friday, 10/14/22 109 33504 558.40 42510 708.50 78.81

Monday, 10/17/22 109 36244 604.07 42510 708.50 85.26

Tuesday, 10/18/22 109 35695 594.92 42510 708.50 83.97

Wednesday, 10/19/22 109 38615 643.58 42510 708.50 90.84

Thursday, 10/20/22 109 19454 324.23 23980 399.67 81.13

Tuesday, 10/25/22 109 22226 370.43 42510 708.50 52.28

Wednesday, 10/26/22 109 14680 244.67 21800 363.33 67.34
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08/23/22 To 11/18/22 Sub Totals by Date - LS
Total Actual Total Possible

Date Enrl Min. hrs. Min. hrs. Percentage

Thursday, 10/27/22 109 35444 590.73 42510 708.50 83.38

Friday, 10/28/22 109 32940 549.00 42510 708.50 77.49

Monday, 10/31/22 109 34447 574.12 42510 708.50 81.03

Tuesday, 11/01/22 110 35798 596.63 42900 715.00 83.45

Wednesday, 11/02/22 111 36665 611.08 43290 721.50 84.70

Thursday, 11/03/22 111 38034 633.90 43290 721.50 87.86

Friday, 11/04/22 111 36780 613.00 43290 721.50 84.96

Monday, 11/07/22 112 36086 601.43 43605 726.75 82.76

Tuesday, 11/08/22 113 35654 594.23 44070 734.50 80.90

Wednesday, 11/09/22 114 38695 644.92 44385 739.75 87.18

Thursday, 11/10/22 114 37466 624.43 44460 741.00 84.27

Monday, 11/14/22 114 37173 619.55 44385 739.75 83.75

Tuesday, 11/15/22 115 35710 595.17 44850 747.50 79.62

Wednesday, 11/16/22 115 36780 613.00 44685 744.75 82.31

Thursday, 11/17/22 116 35246 587.43 45240 754.00 77.91

Friday, 11/18/22 116 33540 559.00 45075 751.25 74.41
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AYP Sub-Totals:

Number
Student

Percent
Present

  Description

119 84.66%  ALL Students Selected

0 0%  Lunch F/R vs Non F/R 119  Students w/ 84.66% Present

8 86.04%  IEP vs Non-IEP 111  Students w/ 84.55% Present

0 0%  ELL vs Non-ELL 119  Students w/ 84.66% Present

118 84.66%  Race: Black vs Non-B 1  Students w/ 84.03% Present

1 84.03%  Race: Hispanic vs Non-H 118  Students w/ 84.66% Present


